User’s Manual
2801010
2801010 User’s Manual
(This Page is Blank.)
2
2801010 User’s Manual
(This Page is Blank.)
3

Connector Function Remark
DC_IN 4-pin 12V/19V auto-switching input Standard
PS2 PS/2 type keyboard and mouse port Standard
Printer DB26 parallel port Standard
VGA DB15 VGA port Standard
SPEAKER Amplified speaker out Standard
SPDIF Digital audio output Standard
LAN RJ45 LAN port Standard
DUAL_USB USB connectors Standard
COM1/2 RS232 DB9 serial port Standard
PCMCIA Car bus slot Standard
Connector Reference 17
2801010 User’s Manual             Hardware Setup
2.4 <System Setup>
2.4.1 <Memory Installation>
The board supports one 184-pin  DDR200/266 (PC1600/PC2100) SDRAM up to  1GB of
capacity, and supports non-ECC, unbuffered memory modules.
104-pin 80-pin
Please check the pin number to match the socket side well
before installing memory module.
18 Memory Installation
2801010 User’s Manual             Hardware Setup
2.5 <CMOS Setup>
The board’s data of CMOS can be setting in BIOS. If the board refuses to boot due to
inappropriate CMOS settings, here is how to  proceed to clear (reset) the CMOS to its
default values.
Jumper: JRTC
Type: Onboard 3-pin Header
JRTC Mode
1-2 Clear CMOS
2-3 Normal Operation
Default setting
CMOS Setup 19
2801010 User’s Manual             Hardware Setup
2.6 <IDE Interface>
The board supports two IDE interface up to 4 ATAPI devices, base on Intel ICH4, the IDE
interface supports ATA66/100 ATAPI drives. The IDE1 supports +5V on pin-20 for DOM
(Disk on Module), the jumper JDOM can let you select enable/disable this support.
Jumper: JDOM
Type: onboard 3-pin header
JDOM Mode
ON IDE1 pin-20 5V power supply enable
OFF No 5V power supply on IDE1 pin-20
Default setting
20 IDE Interface
2801010 User’s Manual             Hardware Setup
2.7 Compact Flash Interface
The board supports Compact Flash Type II socket for storage flash disk only, the jumper
JCFSEL can let you to setup the flash card operate on secondary master or slave mode.
Jumper: JCFSEL
Type: onboard 3-pin header
JCFSEL Mode
1-2 Master
2-3 Slave
Default setting
     Tested Compact Flash Disk
Manufacture Capacity
LEXAR 16MB
DigitFab 32MB
RiDATA 256MB
HAGIWARA SYS-COM 512MB
Sandisk 2GB
CF
Compact Flash Interface 21
2801010 User’s Manual             Hardware Setup
2.8 <Display Interface>
2.8.1 <Analog display interface>
The  board  is  integrated  with  Intel  852GM  GMCH  chipset  built-in  Intel  Extreme
Graphics technology with 133 MHz VGA core, 256-bit 3D engine and Intel Dynamic Video
Memory up to 64MBytes shared with system memory. The CRT / analog VGA interface
includes one external DB15 female connector on bracket on board.
VGA
2.8.2 <Digital display interface>